IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL F. BOHN, Appellant, vs. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE CERTIFICATES: FIRST HORIZON MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES FHAMS 2007-FA5, BY FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, MASTER SERVICER IN ITS CAPACITY AS AGENT FOR THE TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVING AGREEMENT, Respondents.

No. 60685

DEC 17 2012

CLERKION SUPREME

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Having considered the parties' December 4, 2012, stipulation, the stipulation is approved, and this appeal is hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.¹

Cherry, C.J

cc: Chief Judge, The Eighth Judicial District Court Hon. J. Charles Thompson, Senior Judge Law Offices of Michael F. Bohn, Ltd. McCarthy & Holthus, LLP/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

¹In light of this order, we disapprove or deny as moot all other pending requests for relief.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

12-39858